BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

OF OREGON

UE 399

In the Matter of)	
PACIFICORP d/b/a PACIFIC POWER))	NOTICE OF INTENT TO SEEK
Request for a General Rate Revision)	ISSUE FUND GRANT OF SMALL BUSINESS UTILITY ADVOCATES
Request for a General Rate Revision)	BUSINESS UTILITY ADVOCATES
)	

Pursuant to Article 6 of Oregon Public Utility Commission Order No. 18-017 entered January 17, 2018, Small Business Utility Advocates ("SBUA") hereby submits its Notice of Intent to Request an Issue Fund Grant in the above-reference proceeding. Pursuant to Article 6.2 Participating Public Utility account from which SBUA intends to seek an Issue Fund grant is PacifiCorp d.b.a. Pacific Power.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED April 13, 2022



s/ Diane Henkels

Diane Henkels
Attorney, Small Business Utility Advocates
www.utilityadvocates.org
621 SW Morrison St. Ste 1025
Portland, OR 97205
T: 541-270-6001 e: diane@utilityadvocates.org

UE 399 NOTICE OF INTENT TO SEEK ISSUE FUND GRANT OF SMALL BUSINESS UTILITY ADVOCATES - 1

¹ "An intervenor that is not precertified must apply for case-certification on or before the time it submits its Notice of Intent." IFA 6.